
3 3 3

LITTLE RIVER PRESCOTT STATE CAP

# NAME RACE #1 RACE #2 RACE #3 RACE #4 RACE#5 RACE #6 RACE #7 P TOTAL TDP TOTAL W DROPS TOTAL ROUND WINS

1 E17X ESTON CARPENTER 21 0 21 15 57

2 912X OWEN PICHA DNE 21 DNE 5 26

3 474 CASH SAUM 0 DNE DNE 5 5

5

6

7

2025 SWJDS POINTS

11.90 / 13.90 INDEX CLASS

Tracks

11.90 / 13.90 INDEX CLASS

HIGHLIGHTED Names = Not Registered for Points

Rounds

Last day to register and earn points for Race #3 is MONDAY, AUGUST 18, 2025



2 2 3

LITTLE RIVER PRESCOTT STATE CAP

# NAME RACE #1 RACE #2 RACE #3 RACE #4 RACE#5 RACE #6 RACE #7 P TOTAL TDP TOTAL W DROPS TOTAL ROUND WINS

2 E17X ESTON CARPENTER 11 22 0 15 48

4 912X OWEN PICHA 0 0 DNE 10 10

5 474 CASH SAUM 0 DNE DNE 5 5

6

7

8

2025 SWJDS POINTS

6 - 9 YEAR OLD CLASS

Tracks

 6 - 9 YEAR OLD CLASS

Rounds

HIGHLIGHTED Names = Not Registered for Points Last day to register and earn points for Race #3 is MONDAY, AUGUST 18, 2025



6 6 6

LITTLE RIVER PRESCOTT STATE CAP

# NAME RACE #1 RACE #2 RACE #3 RACE #4 RACE#5 RACE #6 RACE #7 P TOTAL TDP TOTAL W DROPS TOTAL ROUND WINS

1 4860 KANE KERN 62 30 0 15 107

2 416X MAKENZIE ROBERTS 0 62 30 15 107

3 4825 RILEY SPELL 0 40 52 15 107

4 415L JACE ESNEAULT 0 51 20 15 86

8 4118 TAYLOR FREEMAN 10 10 51 15 86

7 4158 HAYDEN PENNINGTON 10 10 40 15 75

5 421 ALIRA HUGHES 51 0 0 15 66

9 4108 PARKER FREEMAN 20 10 20 15 65

10 4785 COLTON FARLEY 40 0 0 15 55

11 474X CAMDEN WALKER 0 10 30 15 55

12 415R ADDYSAN ROGERS 30 DNE 10 10 50

13 ,0819 KENDAL SMITH 20 10 0 15 45

14 400M EMMALY MILLER 10 20 0 15 45

15 473X CAYSON WALKER 10 20 0 15 45

16 400P CARTER POPLAWSKI 0 20 10 15 45

17 X185 ANDREW BOLIN 20 10 DNE 10 40

18 4409 TATE HILDEBRANDT 0 0 20 15 35

19 4404 AVA RYAN RIGELSKY 20 DNE DNE 5 25

20 411X MAGGIE ALVAREZ 20 DNE DNE 5 25

21 8910X EMILY TORRES 10 0 0 15 25

22 447 MASON BOULWARE 10 DNE DNE 5 15

23 4252 HOLDEN PAVLOCK 0 DNE 0 10 10

24 461X AIDEN ALVAREZ 0 DNE DNE 5 5

25 447X COLT SAUM 0 DNE DNE 5 5

2025 SWJDS POINTS

7.90 INDEX CLASS

7.90 INDEX CLASS

HIGHLIGHTED Names = Not Registered for Points

Rounds

Tracks

Last day to register and earn points for Race #3 is MONDAY, AUGUST 18, 2025



4 4 4

LITTLE RIVER PRESCOTT STATE CAP

# NAME RACE #1 RACE #2 RACE #3 RACE #4 RACE#5 RACE #6 RACE #7 P TOTAL TDP TOTAL W DROPS TOTAL ROUND WINS

1 4201 DAWSON ROGERS 42 42 10 15 109

2 410 REGAN PICHA 0 10 42 15 67

4 4507 GAVIN FOJT 31 0 0 15 46

6 4108 KENDALL STEPHENSON DNE 10 20 10 40

7 212X KONNER RAINWATER 10 0 10 15 35

8 424X ELLISON PICHA 20 0 DNE 10 30

9 4122 HUDSON REID 0 20 DNE 10 30

10 425X RACELYN PAVLOCK 20 DNE 0 10 30

11 405X CHASE PORCHER DNE 20 DNE 5 25

12 4313 HALLE PENNINGTON 10 0 0 15 25

13 4470 JACE EMMONS 0 10 DNE 10 20

14 333 MERIDA HUGHES 0 DNE 10 10 20

15 829X HAYDEN BRAGG 0 0 DNE 10 10

16 452X MAX PAVLOCK 0 DNE 0 10 10

17 2814 JOHN LUKE BRUNSON DNE 0 DNE 5 5

2025 SWJDS POINTS

10-12 YEAR OLD CLASS

Tracks

10-12 YEAR OLD CLASS

HIGHLIGHTED Names = Not Registered for Points

Rounds

Last day to register and earn points for Race #3 is MONDAY, AUGUST 18, 2025



5 5 5

LITTLE RIVER PRESCOTT STATE CAP

# NAME RACE #1 RACE #2 RACE #3 RACE #4 RACE#5 RACE #6 RACE #7 P TOTAL TDP TOTAL W DROPS TOTAL ROUND WINS

1 4507 GAVIN FOJT 30 30 42 15 117

2 410 REGAN PICHA 52 10 20 15 97

3 424X ELLISON PICHA 31 52 DNE 10 93

4 4201 DAWSON ROGERS 10 41 10 15 76

5 4108 KENDALL STEPHENSON DNE 20 30 10 60

6 4470 JACE EMMONS 20 20 DNE 10 50

7 4313 HALLE PENNINGTON 20 0 10 15 45

8 212X KONNER RAINWATER 20 0 0 15 35

9 829X HAYDEN BRAGG 0 20 DNE 10 30

10 452X MAX PAVLOCK 10 DNE 10 10 30

11 425X RACELYN PAVLOCK 10 DNE 0 10 20

12 4122 HUDSON REID 10 DNE DNE 5 15

13 333 MERIDA HUGHES 0 DNE 0  10 10

14 2814 JOHN LUKE BRUNSON DNE 0 DNE 5 5

15 405X CHASE PORCHER DNE 0 DNE 5 5

2025 SWJDS POINTS

8.90 INDEX CLASS

Tracks

8.90 INDEX CLASS

HIGHLIGHTED Names = Not Registered for Points

Rounds

Last day to register and earn points for Race #3 is MONDAY, AUGUST 18, 2025



5 5 5

LITTLE RIVER PRESCOTT STATE CAP

# NAME RACE #1 RACE #2 RACE #3 RACE #4 RACE #5 RACE #6 RACE #7 P TOTAL TDP TOTAL W DROPS TOTAL ROUND WINS

1 4108 PARKER FREEMAN 0 52 41 15 108

2 400M EMMALY MILLER 0 0 52 15 67

3 4118 TAYLOR FREEMAN 0 20 30 15 65

5 461X AIDEN ALVAREZ 52 DNE DNE 5 57

7 4825 RILEY SPELL 41 0 0 15 56

8 4409 TATE HILDEBRANDT 0 41 0 15 56

9 421 ALIRA HUGHES 20 20 0 15 55

10 416X MAKENZIE ROBERTS 0 30 10 15 55

11 4785 COLTON FARLEY 30 0 0 15 45

12 474X CAMDEN WALKER 10 10 10 15 45

13 415L JACE ESNEAULT 10 0 20 15 45

14 4252 HOLDEN PAVLOCK 20 DNE 10 10 40

15 4860 KANE KERN 10 0 10 15 35

16 400P CARTER POPLAWSKI 10 0 0 15 25

17 4158 HAYDEN PENNINGTON 0 10 0 15 25

18 473X CAYSON WALKER 0 0 10 15 25

19 8910X EMILY TORRES 10 DNE 0 10 20

20 X185 ANDREW BOLIN 10 DNE DNE 5 15

21 447 MASON BOULWARE DNE 10 DNE 5 15

22 ,0819 KENDAL SMITH 0 0 0 15 15

23 415R ADDYSAN ROGERS 0 DNE 0 10 10

24 447X COLT SAUM 0 DNE DNE 5 5

25 4404 AVA RYAN RIGELSKY 0 DNE DNE 5 5

26 411X MAGGIE ALVAREZ 0 DNE DNE 5 5

2025 SWJDS POINTS

12-17 YEAR OLD CLASS

Tracks

12-17 YEAR OLD CLASS

HIGHLIGHTED Names = Not Registered for Points

Rounds

Last day to register and earn points for Race #3 is MONDAY, AUGUST 18, 2025



                              ALL RUN BIG MONEY

7 7 7

LITTLE RIVER PRESCOTT STATE CAP

# NAME RACE #1 RACE #2 RACE #3 RACE #4 RACE#5 RACE #6 RACE #7 P TOTAL TDP TOTAL W DROPS TOTAL ROUND WINS

1 416X MAKENZIE ROBERTS 61 0 30 15 106

2 410 REGAN PICHA 40 40 10 15 105

3 400P CARTER POPLAWSKI 10 10 62 15 97

4 474X CAMDEN WALKER 30 40 10 15 95

5 4860 KANE KERN 30 20 30 15 95

8 400M EMMALY MILLER 30 0 50 15 95

9 E17X ESTON CARPENTER 10 20 40 15 85

10 411X MAGGIE ALVAREZ 72 DNE DNE 5 77

11 4201 DAWSON ROGERS 10 50 0 15 75

12 4108 PARKER FREEMAN 20 30 10 15 75

13 4118 TAYLOR FREEMAN 20 30 0 15 65

14 4825 RILEY SPELL 20 20 10 15 65

15 4409 TATE HILDEBRANDT 10 10 30 15 65

16 4108 KENDALL STEPHENSON DNE 0 51 10 61

17 421 ALIRA HUGHES 20 10 10 15 55

18 473X CAYSON WALKER 10 20 10 15 55

19 4158 HAYDEN PENNINGTON 10 10 20 15 55

20 8910X EMILY TORRES 0 10 30 15 55

21 425X RACELYN PAVLOCK 40 DNE 0 10 50

22 333 MERIDA HUGHES 10 DNE 30 10 50

23 4507 GAVIN FOJT 30 0 0 15 45

24 4785 COLTON FARLEY 20 0 10 15 45

25 ,0819 KENDAL SMITH 0 20 10 15 45

26 415L JACE ESNEAULT 0 20 10 15 45

27 4313 HALLE PENNINGTON 20 0 0 15 35

28 447 MASON BOULWARE 10 10 DNE 10 30

29 424X ELLISON PICHA 10 10 DNE 10 30

30 4470 JACE EMMONS 0 20 DNE 10 30

31 4252 HOLDEN PAVLOCK 10 DNE 10 10 30

32 4404 AVA RIGELSKY 20 DNE DNE 5 25

33 405X CHASE PORCHER DNE 20 DNE 5 25

34 415R ADDYSAN ROGERS 10 DNE 0 10 20

35 452X MAX PAVLOCK 0 DNE 10 10 20

36 2814 JOHN LUKE BRUNSON DNE 10 DNE 5 15

37 212X KONNER RAINWATER 0 0 DNE 10 10

38 X185 ANDREW BOLIN 0 0 DNE 10 10

39 4122 HUDSON REID 0 0 DNE 10 10

40 447X COLT SAUM 0 DNE DNE 5 5

41 461X AIDEN ALVAREZ 0 DNE DNE 5 5

42 912X OWEN PICHA DNE DNE DNE 0 0

43 828x HAYDEN BRAGG DNE DNE DNE 0 0

ALL RUN BIG MONEY

Tracks

ALL RUN BIG MONEY

2025 SWJDS POINTS

HIGHLIGHTED Names = Not Registered for Points

Rounds

Last day to register and earn points for Race #3 is MONDAY, AUGUST 18, 2025



DRIVER NAME POINTS POINTS POINTS POINTS POINTS POINTS QP TOTAL

1 CAYSON WALKER 473X 42 0 31 15 88

2 RILEY SPELL 4825 0 42 20 15 77

3 CAMDEN WALKER 474X 10 DNE 42 10 62

4 ALIRA HUGHES 421 0 31 0 15 46

5 PARKER FREEMAN 4108 20 0 10 15 45

6 TAYLOR FREEMAN 4118 0 20 0 15 35

7 DAWSON ROGERS 4201 DNE 10 10 10 30

8 COLTON FARLEY 4785 10 0 0 15 25

9 KENDAL SMITH 0819 0 10 0 15 25

10 ANDREW BOLIN X185 10 0 DNE 10 20

11 EMILY TORRES 8910X DNE 10 0 10 20

12 MAGGIE ALVAREZ 411X 10 DNE DNE 5 15

13 EMMALY MILLER 400M DNE 10 DNE 5 15

14 KANE KERN 4860 0 0 0 15 15

15 ADDYSAN ROGERS 415R DNE DNE 10 5 15

16 COLT SAUM 447X 0 DNE DNE 5 5

17 AIDEN ALVAREZ 461X 0 DNE DNE 5 5

18 MASON BOULWARE 447 0 DNE DNE 5 5

QP - QUALIFY POINTS

2025 SWJDS POINTS

 QUICK 16

HIGHLIGHTED Names = Not Registered for Points Last day to register and earn points for Race #2 is MONDAY, AUGUST 18, 2025

QUICK 16
LITTLE RIVER PRESCOTT STATE CAPITOL


